
ELD  EL DORADO South Arkansas Regional 

 
LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEVATION

33° 15’ 15.301”N 92° 48’ 47.708”W 277’ 

RUNWAY SURFACE WIDTH LENGTH LANDING 
LENGTH 

RWY 
LGTS 

APPR
LGTS REIL   VASI PATTERN

04-22 
13-31 

   Asphalt 
Asphalt 

150’ 
100’ 

   6601’ 
5100’ 

 
6601’-6601’ 
5100’-5100’ 

 

High 
Med 

N/Y 
N/N 

N/N 
N/N 

Y/Y 
N/N 

Standard
Standard

 
MANAGER: Tim Johnson ATTENDED: 0700-1800 (M-Sat)  AFSS: 1-800-992-7433 

PHONE: (870)881-4192  1300-1800 (Sun)      AWOS FREQ: 118.325 

FROM CITY: 6 Mi. West FUEL: 100LL,Jet A      AWOS PHONE: (870)862-3090  

         RCO FREQ: 122.65 

COMMUNICATIONS 
ATIS CLNC DEL GROUND TOWER APPROACH CTAF UNICOM LIGHTS 

    FTW 128.2 123.0 123.0 123.0 
NAVIGATION 

  TYPE IDENT FREQ BEARING DIST (NM) 
  VOR 
LOM  

ELD 
EL 

115.5 
418 

232° 
225°

4.1 
5.8 

REMARKS: For Service After Hours (870)310-9912 Fee Charged 
  
 
 
ELD EL DORADO 43 


	LATITUDE
	LONGITUDE
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	PATTERN





	04-22
	     Asphalt
	150’
	   6601’
	N/N
	Y/Y
	Standard






